## **RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION**

Whereas, the Eastern Shore Public Library Board of Trustees has identified public service and community leadership as a critical component in defining excellence and in improving the vision of the Eastern Shore Public Library regional library system; and

Whereas, the Building Committee; Paul Berge, Carol Calander, John Calander, Barbara Coady, Pam Holley, Janet Rochester; and

Whereas, the Eastern Shore Public Library Construction Committee; Pam Holley, Dennis Custis, Tim Valentine, Thomas Rakowski, Charle Ricci, Cara Burton, Stewart Hall, John Callander, Gerry Ryan, Paul Berge, Kitty Hall, Jeb Wilson, Jim Eichelberger; and

Whereas, the Board of Trustee do recognize the enormous contributions, dedicated service, and devotion to duty made by the ESPL Building Committee and the ESPL Construction Committee in improving the regional library system which enhances the quality of community life and serves the citizens and visitors of Accomack and Northampton Counties.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, this 12<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2019 that we do commend and convey our heartfelt appreciation to the Eastern Shore Public Library Building Committee and Construction Committee for their contributions towards the planning of the Eastern Shore Public Regional Library to be located in Parksley, Virginia.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the ESPL Building Committee and the ESPL Construction Committee be recognized with appreciation for a Job Well Done so that the future generations will recognize the outstanding abilities, leadership, love and devotion they gave to the Eastern Shore Public Library regional library system which they proudly served.

Adopted this 12<sup>th</sup> of March, 2019